

The Nutcracker

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Typical values per 100g

Energy	376 kJ 160 kcal
Fat	0.3g
of which saturates	<0.1g
Carbohydrates	41g
of which sugars	37g
Protein	0.9g
Salt	0.05g

TODHUNTER ENGLAND, FINNISH

100g - 3.5oz

Tod's Kitchen

• TODHUNTER

www.todhunter.com

Cheeseboard Chutney - Mixed Vegetable and
Fruit Chutney

INGREDIENTS Onion, Carrot, Sugar, Brown Sugar,
Spiced Malt Vinegar (Malt Vinegar (**BARLEY**), Malt
Extract, Spices), Apple (contains Preservative
Sodium **METABISULPHITE**), Swede, Water,
Tomato Puree, Acid: Acetic Acid, Thickener:
Modified Maize Starch, Salt, **MUSTARD** Flour,
Ground Ginger, Ground Turmeric, Chilli Powder.

FOR ALLERGENS, including cereals containing
Gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**. May contain
Milk, Egg and Celery. Suitable for vegetarians.

STORAGE INSTRUCTIONS: Store in a cool place
out of direct sunlight, once opened store in the
refrigerator and use within one month.

BEST BEFORE END:

FEB 2026 BC: 230803

vitavigor
dal 1958

生命元气面包棒(芝麻味)

原产国:意大利 加工方式:热加工
配料:小麦面粉,芝麻,特级初榨橄榄油,食用盐,酵母,小麦麦芽粉。
白砂糖添加量为0g。

含有小麦和芝麻,可能含有少量牛奶和大豆!

生产日期和保质期至(详见盒底 年/月/日)

密封贮存于阴凉干燥处,避免阳光直射。

进口商:深圳市莱恩商贸有限公司

地址:深圳市罗湖区文锦北路美景大厦北座25B

电话:+86(0)755-25833551

净含量:125g

营养成分表

项目	每100g	NRV%
能量	1742kJ	21%
蛋白质	14.0g	23%
脂肪	7.1g	12%
—饱和脂肪	1.2g	6%
—反式脂肪	0g	
胆固醇	0mg	0%
碳水化合物	71.0g	24%
—糖	2.6g	
膳食纤维	4.3g	17%
钠	840mg	42%

原产国和包装地:意大利 VITAVIGOR srl.
Via DeAmicis, 38. C. Balsamo 20092 (米兰)

AU

NUTRITION INFORMATION

Servings per package: 8

Serving size: 15g (approx. 6 breadsticks)

	Average quantity per Serving	Average quantity per 100g
Energy	261 kJ	1742 kJ
Protein	2.1 g	14.0 g
Fat, total	1.1 g	7.1 g
- saturated	0.2 g	1.2 g
Carbohydrate	10.7 g	71.0 g
- sugars	0.4 g	2.6 g
Sodium	126 mg	840 mg

Distributed in Australia by:
Classica International - 53 Radford Road
Reservoir Vic. 3073 Australia
Telephone: +61 3 9077 2422
Web: www.classica.net.au
Email: info@classica.net.au

**MADE IN
ITALY**

ヴィタヴィガー・セサミ

- 名称: グリッシーニ
- 原材料名: 小麦粉、ごま、食用オリーブ油、食塩、イースト、小麦麦芽粉
- 内容量: 125g
- 賞味期限: 底面に記載
- 保存方法: 直射日光・高温多湿を避けて保存してください。
- 原産国名: イタリア
- 輸入者: 宝商事株式会社
東京都千代田区鍛冶町1-9-19

栄養成分表示(100g当たり)
熱量: 412kcal/たんぱく質: 14.0g/
脂質: 7.1g/炭水化物: 71.0g/
食塩相当量: 2.1g (推定値)

Sparkling Lime & Yuzu Drink

Our Non-Alcoholic Lime & Yuzu Mojito is made using freshly squeezed lime juice blended with lime & yuzu juices and a hint of mint for a delicious alternative to a classic Mojito cocktail.

Ingredients: carbonated spring water, sugar, freshly squeezed lime juice 5%, lime juice from concentrate 4%, yuzu juice, mint extract.

Boisson pétillante façon Mojito Yuzu sans alcool 750ml

Ingrédients: Eau de source gazéifiée, sucre, jus de citron vert fraîchement pressé 5%, jus de citron vert à base de concentré 4%, jus de yuzu, extrait de menthe.

Nutritional Info/Informations Nutritionnelles. Serving size: 250ml.

Average Quantity	per 250ml pour 250ml	per 100ml pour 100ml
Energy/ Energie	353kJ/83kcal	141kJ/33kcal
Protein/ Protéines	0g	0g
Fat/ Matières grasses	0g	0g
of which saturates/ dont acides gras saturés	0g	0g
Carbohydrate/ Glucides	21g	8.2g
of which sugars/ dont sucres	19g	7.7g
Salt/ Sel	0g	0g
Sodium	0mg	0mg

Suitable for Vegetarians. Some juices may settle, turn the bottle gently before opening. Store in a cool dark place. Once opened please keep in the fridge and use within 3 days.

Non-alcoholic. Best before end, see neck.

Convient aux végétariens. Peut présenter un léger dépôt naturel. À conserver dans un endroit frais et à l'abri de la lumière. Une fois ouvert, conserver au réfrigérateur et consommer dans les 3 jours. Sans alcool. À consommer de préférence avant fin: voir sur le col.

Produced in the UK by: Belvoir Farm Drinks Ltd, Bottesford, NG13 0DH.

Distribué en France par Solinest SAS, 2 rue de l'ill, 68350 Brunstatt. Distributed in Australia by Belvoir Farm Drinks, Australia Pty Ltd, Level 24, Three International, Towers,

300 Barangaroo Avenue, Sydney, NSW 2000.

www.belvoirfarm.com.au



4284/FRAUS/1

750ml e

10c refund at collection depots/points in participating State/Territory of purchase

'From Yorkshire with Love'

Nibnibs is a bakery where we make the most fabulous things...Breadsticks made with superior wheat flour and Extra Virgin Olive Oil. Using only the finest ingredients we mix our dough in small batches and then bake these deliciously crispy breadsticks to perfection.

nibnibs Ltd.

Shawfield Road, Barnsley,
South Yorkshire, Great Britain S71 3HS

Email: hisnibs@nibnibs.com



Please visit us @ www.nibnibs.com

PESTO BREADSTICKS

Ingredients: **Wheat** flour (contains Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum **Wheat** Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil (10%), British Cheddar (**Milk**) (6%), Basil (4%), Yeast, Salt, Garlic, Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract.

For allergens: Please see ingredients in **bold**

Suitable for vegetarians

Once opened store in an airtight container

Nutritional information	Typical values per 100g
Energy	1826kJ 434kcal
Fat	13g
of which saturates	2.7g
Carbohydrate	72g
of which sugars	2.5g
Fibre	3.2g
Protein	10g
Salt	1.8g

GINGERBREAD FLAVOUR TOFFEE COATED POPPED CORN

INGREDIENTS: Toffee (77%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (Milk), Salt, Gingerbread Flavouring, Caramelised Sugar Syrup), Popped Corn Kernels, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: **Soya Lecithin**.

ALLERGY ADVICE: See ingredients highlighted in **bold**.

DIETARY ADVICE: Suitable for Vegetarians.

WARNING: May contain unpopped kernels and sugar crystals.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: TYPICAL VALUES

(This pack contains 3 servings)
Per 100g Per Serving
(50g)

Energy	1692 kJ	846 kJ
Fat	400 kcal	200 kcal
of which saturates	5.4g	2.7g
Carbohydrate	0.7g	0.3g
of which sugars	84g	42g
Fibre	65g	33g
Protein	3.4g	1.7g
Salt	2.4g	1.2g
	1.2g	0.60g

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place.

USAGE: Once open, reseal to keep airtight. Why not try using a peg to keep fresh for longer.

Our Gingerbread Flavour Toffee Coated Popcorn is Gluten Free.

MADE IN THE UK:

Taylor's Snacks Ltd.
The Mill, Millcoons Road,
Strathgairn, Perthshire,
PH2 7RB, UK

EU ADDRESS:

Taylor's Snacks Ltd.
Unit 106,
2 James Joyce Street,
Dublin 1, D01 Y1T0



Don't recycle
at home

TAYLORS

Potato Crisps

TURKEY AND STUFFING FLAVOUR POTATO CRISPS

INGREDIENTS: Potatoes, High Oleic Sunflower Oil, Turkey & Stuffing Flavour Seasoning (Yeast Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Rice Flour, Salt, Coriander Seed, Black Pepper, Pimento, Natural Flavouring, Sugar, Thyme, Parsley).

ALLERGY ADVICE:

May contain: Barley, Gluten, Oats, Wheat and Milk.

DIETARY ADVICE: Suitable for Vegans.

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION: (This pack contains 5 servings)

TYPICAL VALUES	Per 100g	Per Serving (30g)
Energy	2171 kJ 520 kcal	651 kJ 156 kcal
Fat	29g	8.6g
of which saturates	2.5g	0.8g
Carbohydrate	57g	17g
of which sugars	1.0g	0.3g
Fibre	4.3g	1.3g
Protein	6.7g	2.0g
Salt	1g	0.31g

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place.

USAGE: Once open, reseal to keep airtight. Why not try using a peg to keep crunchy and fresh for longer.

MADE IN THE UK:

Taylor's Snacks Ltd.
Inchcoonans Road,
Errol, Perthshire,
PH2 7RB, UK

EU ADDRESS:

Taylor's Snacks Ltd.
Unit 106,
2 James Joyce Street,
Dublin 1, D01 Y1T0

At Belvoir Farm, we've been helping nature do its thing since 1984, caretaking the wild eco-systems of our little corner of Leicestershire to help them flourish.

Our Sparkling Elderflower is made using our traditional family recipe blending hand-picked elderflowers with lemon juice and pure spring water for a delicately refreshing taste.

Alternatively, mix with white wine for a spritzer or use as a mixer with vodka or gin.

Ingredients: carbonated spring water, sugar, elderflowers, pressed lemon juice, citric acid.

Free from all artificial ingredients, sweeteners and preservatives. Store in a cool dark place. Once opened please keep in the fridge and use within 3 days.

Nutritional Info	Per 100ml
Energy kJ/kcal	135/32
Carbohydrate	7.9g
of which sugars	7.8g



Contains negligible amounts of fat, saturates, protein and salt.

Non-alcoholic. Suitable for vegetarians and vegans. Best before end, see neck.

Please get in touch with us at the Farm:
www.belvoirfarm.co.uk | +44 (0)1476 870 286

Crafted in the UK by:
Belvoir Farm Drinks Ltd, Bottesford, NG13 0DH.



4119/1

750ml

5 022019 010110

CARTWRIGHT
ENGLAND
& BUTLER

OUR ENGLISH TEA BAGS CONTAIN THE FINEST CEYLON
TEA PLANTS, BRINGING DEEP-MALTY UNDERTONES
AND A RICH FINISH, THE PERFECT ACCOMPANIMENT
TO YOUR BREAKFAST OR TEA PARTY.

ENGLISH BREAKFAST TEA

INGREDIENTS 100% Black Tea.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

ONCE OPENED STORE IN A COOL, DRY PLACE AWAY FROM DIRECT SUNLIGHT.

BEST BEFORE SEE BASE OF PACK.

cartwrightandbutler.co.uk



VEGETARIAN

GROWN AND PACKED IN SRI LANKA FOR
CARTWRIGHT & BUTLER

PO BOX 298 BEVERLEY HU17 6FG UK

CARTWRIGHT & BUTLER © IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK



BIODEGRADABLE
TEA BAGS

FARMHOUSE BISCUITS

• FINEST TRADITIONALLY MADE BISCUITS •

Apple Crumble Biscuits

Sweet Biscuits With Oats And Apple Pieces

INGREDIENTS: Rolled **Oats** (34%), Sugar, Salted Butter (20%) (**Milk**, Salt), Flour (**Wheat Flour**, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Dried Apple Pieces (5%) (Apples, Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**), Invert Sugar Syrup (Sugar Syrup, Cane Molasses), Flavouring, Raising Agents: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Diphosphate; Rice Flour, Mixed Spice, Gelling Agent: Xanthan Gum.

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergen information, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May also contain Egg, Soya and Tree Nuts.
Suitable for Vegetarians.

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place out of direct sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks

Best Before: See base of pack.

Nutritional Information:	
Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy	2041kJ / 488kcal
Fat	23.0g
of which Saturates	12.5g
Carbohydrate	61.8g
of which Sugars	31.6g
Protein	6.0g
Salt	0.71g

150g e



Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd.,
The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire BB9 9PX

IT – GRISSINI TIPO "0" CON SEMI DI SESAMO E OLIO EXTRA VERGINE D'OLIVA (3,5%).
 INGREDIENTI: Farina di grano tenero tipo "0", olio extravergine d'oliva (3,5%), semi di sesamo (3,2%), sale, lievito, farina di grano maltato. Può contenere latte, soia e senape. Conservare il prodotto sigillato, in luogo fresco, asciutto e lontano da fonti di luce.

EN – BREADSTICKS WITH SESAME SEEDS AND EXTRA VIRGIN OLIVE OIL (3,5%).

INGREDIENTS: Unbleached wheat flour, extra virgin olive oil (3,5%), sesame seeds (3,2%), salt, yeast, malted wheat flour. Contains: sesame seeds, cereals with gluten (wheat). May contain: milk, soy and mustard. Keep the product sealed in a cool, dry place, away from light sources.

FR - GRESSINS AUX GRAINES DE SÉSAME ET À L'HUILE D'OLIVE VIERGE EXTRA (3,5%).

INGRÉDIENTS: Farine de blé, huile d'olive vierge extra (3,5%), graines de sésame (3,2%), sel, levure, farine de blé malté. Peut contenir du lait, soja et moutarde. À conserver dans un endroit frais et sec et à l'abri de la lumière.

DE - SESAMBROTSTANGEN MIT (3,5%) NATIVEM OLIVENÖL EXTRA.

ZUTATEN: Weizenmehl, 3,5% natives Olivenöl extra, 3,2% Sesamsamen, Salz, Hefe, gemälzter Weizenmehl. Kann Milch, Soja und Senf enthalten. Das Produkt gut verschlossen an einem kühlen und trockenen Ort lagern. Von Licht fernhalten.

CS - GRISSINI SE SEZAMEM A EXTRA PANENSKÝM OLIVOVÝM OLEJEM (3,5%). TRVANLIVÉ PEČIVO, TYČINKY.

SLOŽENÍ: Pšeničná mouka, extra panenský olivový olej (3,5%), sezamová semínka (3,2%), sůl, droždí, sladová pšeničná mouka. Může obsahovat mléko, sóju a hořčice. Výrobek skladujte uzavřený na chladném a suchém místě, chráňte před světlem.

NL - SESAMSOEPSTENGELS MET EXTRA VIERGE OLIJFOLIE (3,5%).

INGREDIENTEN: Tarwebloem, extra vierge olijfolie (3,5%), sesamzaaden (3,2%), zout, gist, tarwemoutmeel. Kan bevatten van melk, soja en mosterd. Het product in een goed gesloten verpakking bewaren op een koele, droge en donkere plaats.

ES - PALITOS CON SESAMO Y ACEITE DE OLIVA VIRGEN EXTRA (3,5%).

INGREDIENTES: Harina de trigo, aceite de oliva virgen extra (3,5%), semillas de sesamo (3,2%), sal, levadura, harina de trigo malteada. Puede contener leche, soja y mostaza. Conservar el producto sellado, en un lugar fresco y seco, lejos de fuentes de luz.

HR - GRISINI SA SEZAMOM I EKSTRA DJEVIČANSKIM MASLINOVIM ULJEM (3,5%).

SASTOJCI: Pšenično brašno, ekstra djevičansko maslinovo ulje (3,5%), sjemenke sezama (3,2%), sol, kvasac, pšenično sladno brašno. Može sadržavati mlijeka, soju i gorušica. Proizvod čuvati na hladnom i suhom mjestu, daleko od izvora svjetlosti.

EL - ΚΡΙΤΙΝΙΑ ΜΕ ΣΟΥΣΑΜΙ ΚΑΙ ΕΣΤΡΑ ΠΑΡΘΕΝΟ ΕΛΑΙΟΛΑΔΟ (3,5%).

ΣΥΣΤΑΤΙΚΑ: σπάρτι αλεύρι, έστρα παρθένο ελαιόλαδο (3,5%), σπόροι σουσαμιού (3,2%), αλάτι, μαγιά, βύνης σίτου αλεύρι. Μπορεί να περιέχει γάλα, σόγια και σινάπι. Για να διατηρηθεί η φρεσκάδα του προϊόντος, να τοποθετείται σε ένα αεροστεγές δροσερό και ξηρό δοχείο, μακριά από κάθε φως.

SV - SESAM GRISSINI MED EXTRA JUNGFRUOLJA (3,5%).

INGREDIENSER: Vetemjöl, extra jungfruolja (3,5%), sesamfrön (3,2%), salt, jäst, vetemalt. Kan innehålla spar av mjölk, sojabönor och senap. Förvara produkten tillsluten på en sval, torr plats, borta från ljuskällor.

Nutrition Facts

8 servings per container

Serving size 6 breadsticks (15g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60

	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 1g	1%
Saturated Fat 0.2g	1%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 125mg	5%
Total Carbohydrate 11g	4%
Dietary Fiber < 1g	2%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 2g	4%

Not a significant source of vitamin D, calcium, iron, and potassium

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Prodotto e confezionato in Italia da: / Made in Italy by: / Produit en Italie: / In Italien hergestellt: / Vyrobeno v Itálii: / Geproduceerd in Italië: Producto fabricado en Italia: / Προϊσvedeno u Italiji: Παρασκευάζεται στην Italia: / Produceras i Italien genom:

VITAVIGOR srl - Via De Amicis 38

20092 Cinisello B. Milano - ITALY

TEL: (+39) 026182409

CUSTOMER CARE: qualita@vitavigor.com

www.vitavigor.com

grissini vitavigor



PESO NETTO / NET WEIGHT : 125 g (4.4 oz)

EU

Valori nutrizionali medi per 100 g / Average nutritional value per 100 g / Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes pour 100 g / Durchschnittliche Nährwerte für 100 g / Výživové údaje na 100 g / Gemiddelde voedingswaarden voor 100 g / Valores nutricionales medios por 100 g / Prosjeđna hranjiva vrijednost na 100 g / μέση θρεπτική αξία 100 γρ / Genomsnittlig näringsvärde per 100 g

Energia / Energy / Énergie / Energiewert / Energetická hodnota / Energie / Valor energetico / Energija / ενεργειακή αξία / Energi	1742 kJ / 412 kcal
Grassi / Fat / Matières grasses / Fett / Tuky / Vetten / Grasa / Masti / λιπαρά / Fett	7.1 g
di cui: acidi grassi saturi / of which: saturates / dont: acides gras saturés / davon: gesättigte Fettsäuren / z toho: nasycené mastné kyseliny / waarvan: verzadigde / de los cuales: ácidos grasos saturados / od kojih: zasićenih masnih kiselina / εκ των οποίων: κορεσμένα λιπαρά οξέα / varav: mättat fett	1.2 g
Carboidrati / Carbohydrates / Glucides / Kohlenhydrate / Sacharidy / Koolhydraten / Carbohidratos / Ugljikohidrati / υδατανθρακες / Kolhydrat	71 g
di cui: zuccheri / of which: sugars / dont: sucres / davon: Zucker / z toho: cukry / waarvan: suikers / de los cuales: azúcares / od kojih: šećeri / εκ των οποίων: σάκχαρα / varav: sockerarter	2.6 g
Fibre / Fiber / Fibras / Faser / Vlákna / Vezels / Fibra / Vlakna / ίνες / Fibrer	4.3 g
Proteine / Protein / Protéines / Protein / Bílkoviny / Eiwitten / Proteina / Bjelančevine / πρωτεΐνη / Protein	14 g
Sale / Salt / Sel / Salz / Sól / Sól / Zout / Sal / Sol / Αλάτι / Salt	2.1 g